L07000093893

Office Use Only

B. KOHR

SEP - 5 2012

EXAMINER



000238287000

09/04/12--01010--029 **30.00

COVER LETTER

то:	Registration S Division of Co		* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•			IVAC SERVICES	
SUBJ	ECT:	Name of Limi	ited Liability Company	
The er	nclosed Articles of	Amendment and fee(s) are sul	omitted for filing.	<i>Q</i>
Please	return all corresp	ondence concerning this matter	to the following:	12 SEP -4 PH 3: 48
		·	Tomas Navarro	P Cert
			Name of Person	PX 1
		De	elta T HVAC Services	بن بن
			Firm/Company	_
		:	5316 NE 3rd terrace	
			Address	
		Fo	rt Lauderdale Fl 33334	
			City/State and Zip Code	
			mynavarro@deltatac.us to be used for future annual report notific	ertion)
For fu	rther information	concerning this matter, please of	·	unon)
		nas Navarro		938-3767
	Name	of Person	Area Code & Daytime	Telephone Number
Enclo	sed is a check for	the following amount:		
	5.00 Filing Fee	\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Regisi Divisi P.O. E	LING ADDRESS: tration Section on of Corporations Box 6327 passee, FL 32314	STREET/COURIE Registration Section Division of Corpora Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cen Tallahassee, FL 323	tions ter Circle

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

DELTA T HVAC SERVICES

(Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.)
(A Florida Limited Liability Company) 09/14/2007 The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on L07000093893 Florida document number This amendment is submitted to amend the following: A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liability company here: The new name must be distinguishable and end with the words "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C." Enter new principal offices address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS) Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address here: Name of New Registered Agent: New Registered Office Address: Enter Florida street address , Florida _

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

City

Zip Code

If amending the Managers or Managing Members on our records, <u>enter the title, name, and address of each Manager or Managing Member being added or removed from our records</u>:

MGR = Manager

MGRM = Managing Member **Type of Action** <u>Title</u> <u>Name</u> <u>Address</u> MGRM Jessica Johnson Navarro 5316 NE 3rd terrace Fort Lauderdale, Fl 33334 □□dd □ emove emove D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.) Dated August 28th Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member NAVARRO Typed or printed name of signee

Page 2 of 2

Filing Fee: \$25.00

WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE MEMBERS TO ADMIT NEW MEMBER OF

Delta T HVAC Services LLC

The undersigned, constituting all of the Members of Delta T HVAC Services, a limited liability company (the Company), or the required number of Members under the Operating Agreement of the Company to approve the actions below, hereby consent to the admission of Jessica Johnson Navarro as a Member of the Company ("New Member"), subject to the following terms and conditions:

RESOLVED, that the New Member shall have executed and delivered instruments as the Company may require, including written acceptance by the New Member of the terms of the LLC Operating Agreement of the Company.

RESOLVED, that the New Member shall have paid to the Company the purchase price of the Membership Units being purchased by New Member as provided for in the Membership Issuance Agreement between the New Member to the Company.

		_										
											_	_
TLia	Commont	ahall	L۵	offoativa	00	af th		Effective	Data	0000	Mamhara	h
LIIIS	Consem	SHAIL	UC	enecuve	as	or u	ıc	CHECHVE	Date	OHCC	MEHINEIS	- 11

This Consent shall be effective as of the Effective Date once Members holding the number of Membership Units required or percentage Membership Interest required to approve the above actions (as set forth in the LLC Operating Agreement of the Company) have signed this Consent:

MEMBER SIGNATURES TO CONSENT:

Effective Date: 08-27-2012

Print Name: OMAS NAUARRO

Point Name:

RAUL H. RAGO

Print Name:

08-27-12
Date:

08-27-12
Date:

08-27-2012
Date:

MEMBERSHIP UNIT ISSUANCE AGREEMENT

Delta THVAC Services I.I.C, a Florida Limited Liability Company (the "Company"), hereby agrees to issue and sell to Jessien Johnson Navarro
("Subscriber"), and Subscriber hereby agrees to purchase and pay for 15% Membership Units of the Company.
The issuance and sale of such Membership Units shall take place on any business day on or prior to August 28th,
2012 (the "Closing Date"). Payment of the purchase price for such membership units shall be made on the Closing Date by delivery to the
Company of a check in the amount of \$
Subscriber hereby represents that he/she is acquiring such Membership Units for investment purposes, and not with a view to or for the resale or
distribution thereof or any part thereof.
Subscriber also represents that the entire legal and beneficial interests of the Membership Units the undersigned is acquiring is being acquired for,
and will be held for, the undersigned's account only.
Subscriber hereby agrees to be bound by the Company's Operating Agreement and all of the terms and conditions set forth therein.
Subscriber shall sign the Operating Agreement or a written addendum to the Operating Agreement agreeing to be a party to the Operating
Agreement as a Member of the Company.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this subscription agreement to be executed on this 28th day
ofAugust, 2012
Dalia T IAVVVC Services LUIC
Australia
Name: <mark>Romas Navaло</mark> Title: President

Substriber Name: Jessies Johnsen Navano

LLC OPERATING AGREEMENT

ADDENDUM

Jessica Johnson Navarro has read the Operating Agreement of Delta T HVAC Services
LLC, datedAugust 28th, 2012 and hereby agrees to be bound by all
the terms set forth in the Operating Agreement.
Jessica Johnson Navarro acknowledges that his/her written agreement to be bound by the
Operating Agreement is a condition precedent to his/her becoming a Member of Delta T
HVAC Services LLC.
Print Name: Jessica Johnson Navarro
Date: 08/28/2012
Address: 5316 NE 3rd terrace, Fort Lauderdale Fla 33334